and Service Provider upon the completion of the Benchmark Report, and the 
Parties shall meet to discuss such report within ten (10) business days following 
its completion. 

b. If the Benchmark Report indicates that the Fees charged to Customer are more 

than one hundred five percent (105%) of the average price point (i.e., 5% higher 
than the average fee charged to the Comparators), then Customer shall be 
entitled to an automatic adjustment of its Fees to a price that is within 5% of the 
average fees charged to the Comparators.  Such adjustment of Fees shall be